 00-146-CD )
\ D & M MANUFACTURING CO., INC. —vs— N K GRAPHICS




NOTICE OF APPEAL
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FROM

JUDICIAL DISTRICT ] .
L TR DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

CLEARFIELD COUNTY .
COMMON PLEASNo. Q © ~ \\ (- C D

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice
on the date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT

N K GRAPHICS

MAG, DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

MICHAEL A. RUDELLA 46-3-03
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT cIvy STATE ZIP CODE
18 WEST MAIN STREET PALMYRA . PA 17076
DATE OF JUDGMENT 1IN THE CASE OF {Pluy 1-1/,‘\u \\\a 1D tenaant)
1/7/00 D & M MANU TURING CO., INC. vs. GRAPHICS
CLAIM NO. SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR H RNEY ORM
Cv19 __0000277-99 .
. LT19 - S . —>/
] N ~<
This block will be signed ONLY whrn this notatiort is reqwred under Pa. If appellant wa aimant (.see/ Pa),/ PP
R.C.P.J.P. No. 1008B. ) )
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as | VO- 1001(6) info€tion before District Justice, he
a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20)
days after filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.
Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

> PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P. No, 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
{F NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal.to be served upon appellee).

PRAEC!PE To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon _D_& M MANUFACTURING CO., ING.

Name of appellee(s)

b within twenty {20) days aftgp-service of ruje

RULE: To_ D & M MANUFACTURING CO., INC.

Name of appelleel(s}

, appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

7)) i
/74
%
Ra of appellan,

Rcﬁc L5 t CuERweof

{Common Pleas No,_Q O~ \M6-CO

, appellee(s)
(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days
after the date of service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) If you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST
YOU UPON PRAECIPE.

il

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mail;

Date: Fea N 4@ _L00o J M
F ' L E ignature of Prothonotary or Deputy

§¥” FEB 0 7 2000

White - Prothonotary Copy M\//V;‘”‘IL W/ we ¢ o

Green - Court File Copy amA. Shaw  go. ~
Yellow --- Appellant's Copy Prothonotary o R
Pink - Appellee Copy c

Gold ------ D. J. Copy . oP\w ¢ o Ja) +TY,



N

PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT .

(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Chack applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF

. ss

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served

O

=

a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Comman Pleas No.—_______, upon the District Justice designated therein on
{date of service) i.'"19 -, [:] by personal service ~ D by (certified) (registered} mail, sender's
< receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, {name) ' ,on

.19 D by personal service [:I by {certified) (registered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

and -further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s} to

“whom the Rule was addressed on .19 ) D by personal service D by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto. ‘ ' '
T - L ’4 -t V) ]
SWORN (AFFIRMED)} AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS DAY OF , 19
. ' . ) Signature of affiant
Signature of official before whom affidavit was made
Title of official
My commission expires on ' _‘ i © 19 . ’ v
. t



i

00 11:39
717-838-8324 EN-KAY SPORTING GOOD 062 PO1 JAN 26

- COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

 COUNTYOF. CLEARBImIS NOTICE OFCJMI'D_GCI\AES%T/TRANSCRIPT
T e 9 PLAINTEFR NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-03 D & M MANUFACTORTNG CO0., INC. A
DJ Name: Hon, R.R. 1 BOX 728
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA OSCEOLA MILLS, PA 16666
fecre MOUNTAIN VIEW PLAZA L 3
P.O. BOX 210 Vs. \
KYLERTOWN, PaA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADORESS |
Tosprerw: (814) 345-6789 16847-0000 'N K GRAPHICS T

18 WEST MAIN sT.
PALMYRA, PA 17078

N K GRAPHICS L
18 WEST MAIN gT. Docket No.: CV-0000277-99
PALMYRA, PA 17078

Date Fileqd: 12/22/99

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment; —REFAULT JUDGMENT PLTR
Judgment was entered for:  (Name) —D-&£ M MANUPACTIIRINGCO ., THC

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) —N K _GRAPHICS

in the amount of § 2,832.q0 on: (Date of Judgment) 1/07/00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_2,768.50
Judgment Costs $—__63.50
. o , . Interest on Judgment $0 .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice, Attorney Fees $ -00
Total $_2,832.00
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $ Post Judgment Credits S
Post Judgment Costs S
D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. SEmzssrocaco
Certified Judgment Total $

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be helg:

[Fate: Place: —]
Time:

M 7/ SO pate IM,—/ ,/,Z , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and corract copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.
Date

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL
AOPC 315-99

' % P.o1
JAN-26-2009 10:36 717 838 8324 95



] NOTICE OF APPEAL
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY LVANIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FROM

JUDICIAL DISTRICT ]
L TR DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

CLEARFIELD COUNTY

COMMON PLEASNo. QO © ~ \\M\ - Cp

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appeilant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice
on the date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT

N X GRAPHICS

ADDRESS OF APPELLANT

MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

MICHAEL A. RUDELLA 46-3-03

cITyY STATE ZIP CODE

18 WEST MAIN STREET PALMYRA PA 17078

DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF Plani i}

1/7/00 D & M MANUFACTURING CO., INC.

CLAIM NO.

1Dctenaunt)

... N K GROPHICS

SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR RIS, ATRORNEY owm

/{1} MWL\/

hd r

cv 19 __0000277-99 . . é‘/’
LT 19 *"72’ e

This block will be signed ONLY when this notatiort is required under Pa.

If  appellant Claimant .see P “R.CP.IP.
R.C.P.JP. No. 1008B. PP Z// ' sod 7
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as No. 1001(6) inf dction before District Justice, he
a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A COMPLA//\/T within twenty (20}

days after fiting his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAEC!PE: To Prothonotary

7

D & M MANUFACTURING CO., INC.

Name of appelleef(s)

Enter rule upon

, appetlee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

{Commion Pleas No. @ O~ \M6-¢CO

} within twenty {20) days aftemservice of qu

stfferdentry of judg /ént of non pros.

‘Spquawfev/ appella g g hws"/’attorneywtaggm
RULE: To D & M MANUFACTURING CQ., INC.  appellce(s ;/)Z«’
Name of appeliee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days
after the date of service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2)‘ If you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST
YOU UPON PRAECIPE.

(3) The date of service of :his rule if service was by mail is the date of malhng

Date: Fea N 19 Loco //A

| nerebﬁc@ﬁ%ﬁ?ﬂ@f?@%@@fw@epury
and attested cooy of the original
statement filed in tir ~m3a,

FEB 0 7 2000
White ---- Prothonotary Copy

Green ---- Court File Copy Attest.

Yellow --- Appellant’s Copy W’"/Mv—'
Pink - Appellee Copy Prothonotary
Gold ------ D. J. Copy




00 4L - o

(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH dF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF Dauphin :ss

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served

acopy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. Q_()'_1L16_'§I,)upor1 the District Justice designated therein on
{date of service)__Eebruary 8, %g_2000 [] by personal service @ by (certified) (PEEREEFEH) mail, sender’s

receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) D&M Manufacturing Co., Inc. . on

February 8  x¥_2000 ] by personal service AX] by (certified) TEHFFEHH) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

and further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s} to
“whom the Rule was addressed on_February 8 ,¥g_2000 [] by personal service [k by (certified) (regiearsd)

mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME P /.R
. QA 0N

THIS_28th  pay of_February 8% 2000
% // %’) ’ HOllyﬁD . Boyer‘,, 1@1‘& Tegal Signature of affiant
Iz - A < AM/{/W |

'{S/'gn:y‘lre of official before whom aflidaviyd/a'; made

Title of official

n Notarial Seal 19 .
Bianche A. Morrison, Notary Public
Harrisburg, Dauphin County
My Commission Expires Nov. 8, 2001

Werber, Pennsylvania Association of Notanes

My commission expiresp

(¢80 0

Wilbam A Shaw
Prothonotary
et



Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

N4

SENDER:
s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card 10 you.

®Aftach this form to the front of the mallpiece, or on the back if space does not

rmit.

pe!
®Write "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
#The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee): -

1. O Addressee's Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

The Honoraole Michael A. Rudella
Mountain View Plaza

P.0. Box 210

Kylertown, PA 16847-0000

4a. Article Number

7_ 508 3,5 943

4b. Service Type
O Registered Eﬁmﬁed
O insured

3 Express Mall
O Retum Recsipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fes Is paid)-

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

p— . R - .

1025959780179 DOMeStIC Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

MW

SENDER:
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for addn!onal services.
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

®Print your name and address omhe reverse of this form so that we can mum this

card to

-Ntadlmfonntomefmmowumaﬂpleoe, oromhebadufspacsdoesnot
it

l\%leme 'Ratum Receipt Requasted” on the mailpiece below the article number.
sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
oxtra fee):

1. [] Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restrictad Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

D & M MANUFACTURING CO., INC.
R.R. 1, BOX 728 -

OSCEOLA MILLS, PA 16666

4a. Article Number q

7 3% 365 1Y

4b. Service Type S
O Registered @ Certified
1 Express Mail 0O Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)
X

8. Addressee’s Addrass (Only if requesfed
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

1025959780170 DOMestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA _
coumos e NoTICE F JUROUEITERANECRIED

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
- 46-3-03 D & M MANUFACTURING CO., INC. T
DJ Name: Hon. R.R. 1 BOX 728

MICHAEL A. RUDELLA OSCEOLA MILLS, PA 16666

Address: MOUNTAIN VIEW PLAZA

P.0. BOX 210 - VS. -4
KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS '
Telephone: (814) 345-6789 16847-0000 [N K GRAPHICS o]

18 WEST MAIN ST.
PALMYRA, PA 17078

MICHAEL A. RUDELLA L
MOUNTAIN VIEW PLAZA Docket No.: CV-0000277-99
P.0. BOX 210 Date Filed: 12/22/99

KYLERTOWN, PA 16847-0000

-THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: ' ‘ -CO
Judgment: —DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF OO ]4(’7

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _D_& M MANOFACTURINGCO., INC

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ N K GRAPHICS

in the amount of $ 2,832.00 on (Date of Judgment) 1/07/00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
[] Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_2,768.50
Judgment Costs $¢-g_g
Interest on Judgment — Uu
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees ° g—- 00
Total $_2,832.00

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $ Post Judgment Credits ~ $

: Post Judgment Costs $ _
days or l:] generallystayed. @ |  mmmem—=====

Certified Judgment Total $

D Levy is stayed for

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place: -—E nJ
Time: 2000
In 1

L34

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY ﬁl{m&%%ﬂ%
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

ALZQO Date , District Justice

ce lfy that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.
/ O/00 Date W /Z/ , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99
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Rl (*h/s proof of service MU§‘T BE FILED WI';HIN TEN ( 10) DA YS AF TER hlmg lhe notice of ‘appeal.-=Check: apphcable boxes) R

COMMONWEALTH OF P‘ENNSYLVANIA“ o aWIGGT Lo O

; : 5 Y TTTISTATRING Y T ""’“"I“‘t(]'@i‘.'l"lrf“b", fma“;rﬂrtvg‘;:n 3G4A Yo aoitold 2idT
. S - 0 IR AN N h . . =4 R
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AFFIDAVIT:

s o v et
SURACL AT A e ey, e e

H

3 -
| hereby swear or affirm that | served i LG 1 IOOORT 5 810 aeat s 2

acopy of the Notice of Appeal, Common-Pleas No.Q0~146=CD-upon-the-District Justice-designated- therem—om

Idate of seN/ce)_F_e_b_m.a}:‘_SLB'__ 995329_00 E} qb\ppers%nlél’s(—érv’?:é’T k3 by (BetiiTied). fSpetasa) mail, sender’s .

WL raceipt attached hereto, and Gpon the appillée; (name}._.____L_LD Manufacturdng €o. () Imcad ot smae s novyee ar{,n}

v rim Y -

O D 4 %
February 8 W)L.Z.OQ@ by p('rsonal servnce @ bif (c@?tnfued)’(&?gm&ﬂ mail, sender'? receipt attached héreto.

[ P I L TR NS

monm‘ru Qo7 (3HUIFTAPY

@mnd further that | served the Rule to File™a Complamt accompanylng the above Notlce of Appeal upon the appel!ee(s) to

. urr - whom the:Rule was addressed on_February 8, - xp9:2000. [?] QBW’;’)Ers'Bhal’servncﬂ@ bv,(qgl(t,gfled)mﬁm
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto. - cee moan ik .--\%hﬁ‘b\\#“‘l“‘“'*-‘“nv\ D A N . J

T N SRV I AL N uH.xe r...rcgd: 1 st gl "m’w‘)t PR T R IaL T  A e Kk e }'Jl T 'Qf:’ oW apald nl(;.‘." Ty
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME~. ° ENNE S ' )t ”é - P B '
DAY OF February* f J . 8 2000 - s S :

) : "\ h% % e S Holly'up' Boyer, aralegél Signature of atfiant

W% RSN . \)H_g . UD Ok 'irJ.(\ [,J{..“_ 4 7 } R
lynature of official before whom alhdavu was made T T e o - SRR
Yo "é L ) ’ T eyt AR '
Title of ofnc:al = N D

:
B ,'.'\»q

ublic
armeburg. Dauphin County’ 10 <0032 18002150 WILTY FOGU BRIT 20 1 ashand i alsb 3l vetts
My Commnssnon Expires Nov. 8, 2001

My commission expflr‘:sjn\)‘ TR N°‘a“a‘,§°gha';a‘cu3p B ¢ o'|ioy toau Batelne  devad &8l & i beition s, uoY (1)
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

MW

SENDER:
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

®Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWirite “Retum Raceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
nThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [] Addressee's Address
2, [J Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

D & M MANUFACTURING CO., INC.

R,R. 1, BOX 728

OSCEOLA MILLS, PA 16666

67’% (@0725%

4a. Article Number q q L{

73X 305
[ Certified

4b. Service Type
O Insured

0O Registered
[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise (01 COD

0O Express Mail
7. Date of Delivery
L/ T

8. Addres§ee)s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

/ (Print Na
/\
dressee q/%

gf/ﬁc’_ /1 é

PS Form 3811, December 1994

joes95.97-80179  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

First-Class Mail
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE I I . '
Permit No. G-10

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box @

CUNMINCHAR & CHERNICOFF, P.C.
2320 NORTH SECOND STREET

PO BOX 60457 .
HARRISBURG, PA 17106-0457 IVED

Odn: B8 lemmmeoeeee

(1100 R | 8 T PO P I s A B 4 00 e




ted on the reverse side?

»

2

comp

Is your RETURN ADDRE

, SENDER:

N

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):
card to you.
8 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
ermit.
mWrite "Return Receipt Requasted" on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
8 The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was dslivered and the date
delivered.

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

The Honoraole Michael A. Rudella 2"4(45 g€ “3(05- QQ5

Mountain View Plaza
P.0. Box 210
Kylertown, PA 16847-0000

4a. Article Number

4b. Service Type K
[J Registered i Gertified
O Express Mail O Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandiss [0 COD

7. Date of Delivery
72— —OR

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

yal
Y

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102595.97-80179 DoOmestic Return Receipt



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE x ?\.‘ OW\/\,

CUNMINCHAM & CHERNICOFF, P&
2320 NORTH SECOND STREET

PO BOX 60457 —
HARRISBURG, PA 17106-0457R ' C ™ "D
FEB 11 2000

a'm\ - % """" bt

"ohl"ncl.n”“nn“nn’-'t!




00 - 14k CO

FILED
MAY 0 4 200

Wiliam A. Shaw

Prothonotary § ([é



£ RO

OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR

FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA -

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

OCTOBER 29, 2004 =R

0CT 29 2004

William A Sraw
@Prothonotary/&erk of Courts
RE: 00-146-CD
D & M Manufacturing Co., Inc. vs. N K Graphics

Dear D & M Manufacturing Company:

Please be advised that the Court intends to
terminate the above captioned case without notice, because
the Court records show no activity in the case for a period
of at least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by
filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement
of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary
of Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania
16830. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed
on or before January 7, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the
case will be terminated.

By the Court,

oo MR

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator




OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR i FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

OCTOBER 29, 2004

RE: 00-146-CD
D & M Manufacturing Co., Inc. vs. N K Graphics

Dear Robert E. Chernicoff, Esquire:

Please be advised that the Court intends to
terminate the above captioned case without notice, because
the Court records show no activity in the case for a period
of at least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by
filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement
of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary
of Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania
16830. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed
on or before January 7, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the
case will be terminated.

By the Court,

S NS

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator




Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

D & M Manufacturing Co., Inc.
Vs. 00-146-CD

N K Graphics

Termination of Inactive Case

This case 1is hereby terminated with prejudice

this 21st day of January, 2005, as per Rule 230.2

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

JAN 212005

Winam A Shaw
Prothonotary/Cierk ot Courts



